

RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

Official Bond And Oath

Bond No. LSM1155881

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we,	we, Kenneth Ray Nolley, Jr.		
and	RLI Insurance Company	y, a corporation duly licensed to do busine	ess in the State of
Texas, as	Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	Upshur County Constable Precinct 2	in the
penal sum	of	Two Thousand and 00/100	DOLLARS
(\$_	2.000.00), to the payment of which	sum, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind oursel	ves and our legal
representa	tives firmly by these presents.		

Signed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2018</u>.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS	SUCH, That where	eas, the said Principal was	duly 🗋 elected	X appointed to the
office of	Deputy Co	onstable Precinct 2	-	,
State of Texas, for the term commencing on the	lst_day of	anuary , 2018 .		

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the duties of his said office, then this obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Kenneth Ray Nolley, Jr. RLI 1 N (Barton W Vice President

Countersigned

I,

OATH OF OFFICE (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)

, do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of

the office of _______ of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly authorized by law and except such warrant as may issue to me as fees of office. So help me God.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, at,	_ Texas, this	_ day of,,	

Notary Public

Principal

_____ County, Texas



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY RLI Insurance Company

Know All Men by These Presents:

That the]	RLI Insurance Company	, a corp	oration organized and	l existing under the la	aws of the State of
		, and authorized and l				
constitute a	and appoint:	Barton W. Da	visin	the City of	Peoria	, State of
I	llinois	, asVice Presider	t, with full j	power and authority l	hereby conferred upo	on him/her to sign,
execute, ac	knowledge an	d deliver for and on its beha	lf as Surety, in gener	al, any and all bonds,	undertakings, and re	ecognizances in an
amount no	ot to exceed	Five Millio	n and 00/100	Dollars (_	\$ 5,000,000,00	_) for any single
obligation,	and specifical	ly for the following describe	d bond.		BY	201
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Principal:		eth Ray Nolley, Jr.				
•		r <u>County Constable Precin</u>				
Type Bond	i: <u>Deput</u>	y Constable Precinct 2				
Bond Amo	ount: <u>\$ 2,0</u>	00.00				
Effective I	Date: <u>Janua</u>	ry 1, 2018		···		
					× ×	្ត្
		Insurance Company				
Resolution	adopted by th	e Board of Directors of	RLI Insu	rance Company	, and nov	w in force to-wit:
by such o Secretary undertak undertak	other officers , or the Trea ings in the n ings, Powers	e Company by the Presider as the Board of Directors in asurer may appoint Attorn name of the Company. The of Attorney or other ob printed by facsimile."	nay authorize. The eys in Fact or Ager le corporate seal is	President, any Vice its who shall have a not necessary for t	President, Secretar uthority to issue be the validity of any	ry, any Assistant onds, policies or bonds, policies,
INI WITNE	ee wareneo		0	t		. 1 . 11
		DF, the <u>RLI I</u> nt with its corporate				
ns	<u>vice Presid</u> ei	nt with its corporate	seal anixed unis	<u>sist</u> day of <u>Ja</u>	1000 1000	<u>i</u> -
ATTEST:	rie LM	ONIGOMINU Assistant Secretar	CORPORATE SEAL	RLI Insurance Co	_ / .	
Cherie L. M	ontgomery	Ossistant Secretar	KLINOIS MUNIT	Barton W. Davis		Vice President
and	Cherie L. Mo	January , 2018 before ontgomery , who beir President surance Company	e me, a Notary Public g by me duly sworn, _ and	, personally appeared acknowledged that th Assistant Secretary	ey signed the above, respec	Power of Attorney ctively, of the said

said corporation.

Motchen & Gebrigk		NOTARY	GRETCHEN L JOHNIGK "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Gretchen L. Johnigk	Notary Public	STATE OF ILLINOIS	My Commission Expires May 26, 2020